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2026 NW Spring Speedo Sectionals - Boise - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Sanction #: SR2603-CH02 R-1
Meet Program - Saturday Prelims

Event  21   Women 200 Yard Backstroke
Meet Record: 1:48.42 2013 Missy Franklin
Pool Record: 1:56.33 3/15/2025 Sophia Segerson

NAT National Champs1:54.09
NA18 Nationals 18u1:55.69
JNAT Summer Juniors1:58.19
FU19 19-O Futures1:58.19
PSS Pro Swim Series1:59.39
FU18 18U Futures2:04.19
WRS WRS Summer2:07.19

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Heat   1 of 7   Prelims

AVON 2:12.00 14Beidel, Madison1
RSC 2:10.30 15Pϐisterer, Luci2
UPAC 2:07.61 16Wolfe, Madison3
SAW 2:01.30 16Hoisington, Brayleigh FU184
BY 2:05.80 21Wieckowski, Kayla WRS5
BSC 2:07.95 17Giffen, Katelyn6
EVER 2:11.18 16Gillaspie, Mica7
BSC 2:12.70 18Li, Kimi8

Heat   2 of 7   Prelims
ROCK 2:12.08 13Curtis, Harper1
WTST 2:10.43 13Vick, Mackenzie2
LOVE 2:07.82 17Musslewhite, Lexie3
FLFN 2:03.00 16Li, Myra FU184
BEAR 2:06.34 14Edquid, Brinley WRS5
LOVE 2:08.84 17Lapp, Kelsey6
SSS 2:11.86 16Shoemaker, Bostyn7
SAW 2:12.87 16Beelaert, Anna8

Heat   3 of 7   Prelims
SKA 2:12.45 15Mottley, Addy1
VS 2:10.43 18Sutton, Lindsay2
CCAT 2:07.88 15Turner, Layleigh3
SWAT 2:04.16 18Furqueron, Eliza FU184
VOLT 2:07.00 18Grimes, Mahealani WRS5
CHAT 2:09.55 16Bradley, Aoibheann6
BEAR 2:11.96 15Walker, Anna7
BLDR 2:12.90 14Hickory, Sage8

Heat   4 of 7   Prelims
LOVE 2:14.79Y 15Rogers, Hadley B1
OA 2:14.43Y 17Frazier, Ada B2
AVON 2:13.71Y 14Thompson, Paisley B3
BOZ 2:13.14 16Kusak, June4
BY 2:13.55Y 17Birch, Keiser B5
BSC 2:14.07Y 17Lunde, Kennedy B6
SWAT 2:14.50Y 17Schmidt, Jezelle B7
OA 2:15.00Y 15Elder, Jane B8

Heat   5 of 7   Prelims
ROCK 2:17.31Y 16McFarlin, Carly B1
CAST 2:15.84Y 18Young, Taylor B2
LGSC 2:15.59Y 16Lynch, Rinnah B3
AST 2:15.03Y 17Curtis, Payton B4
BOZ 2:15.44Y 16Williamson, Elizabeth B5
SAW 2:15.64Y 16Weak, Madeline B6
ROCK 2:16.86Y 14Hollingsworth, Blake B7
CCW 2:17.34Y 15Roberson, Guinevere B8

Heat   6 of 7   Prelims
SPL 2:24.74Y 18Bitterman, Peyton B1
WTST 2:20.73Y 15Vick, Riley B2
LAN 2:19.32Y 16Plaisted, Emily B3
MAC 2:17.77Y 15Barkley, Ellie B4
WTST 2:18.13Y 12Buelke, Quynn B5
OA 2:19.86Y 17McElwee, Sydney B6
LAN 2:21.08Y 16Kearns, Sara B7

8
Heat   7 of 7   Prelims

1
2

BSC 2:35.93Y 14Anderson, Cali B3
EVER 2:25.84Y 18Hansen, Kaiyah B4
AST 2:27.53Y 17Mullinax, Zaylee B5

6
7
8

Event  22   Men 200 Yard Backstroke
Meet Record: 1:42.21 2015 Patrick Mulcare
Pool Record: 1:46.02 3/15/2025 Aiden Hammer

NAT National Champs1:41.69
NA18 Nationals 18u1:44.79
JNAT Summer Juniors1:46.49
FU19 19-O Futures1:46.49
PSS Pro Swim Series1:47.79
FU18 18U Futures1:52.79
WRS WRS Summer1:56.75

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Heat   1 of 7   Prelims

AVON 1:59.44 16Sipes, Tennyson1
VS 1:56.95 14Stiles, Ole2
LOVE 1:53.49 18Willis, Kane WRS3
SWAT 1:46.82 15Furqueron, Jacob PSS4
CCAT 1:51.76 18Villarreal, Malachi FU185
LOVE 1:54.35 17Everitt, Elias WRS6
MYST 1:58.35 16Delhomme, Pj7
MAC 1:59.96 16Chatriand, Beauden8
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2026 NW Spring Speedo Sectionals - Boise - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Sanction #: SR2603-CH02 R-1
Meet Program - Saturday Prelims

Heat   2 Prelims (#22 Men 200 Yard Backstroke)
SKA 1:59.62 17Lin, Brandon1
EVER 1:57.43 18De Jager, Zander2
PVST 1:53.75 16Major, Deacon WRS3
AVON 1:47.47 17Boyd, Breck PSS4
CVM 1:52.16 17Skinner, Brigham FU185
BOZ 1:56.07 15Belasco, Ollie WRS6
GACC 1:58.57 15Legrand, Ethan7
SWAT 2:00.35 15Morgan, Benjamin8

Heat   3 of 7   Prelims
RPDS 1:59.91 15Liberman, Ryder1
SWAT 1:57.63 16Compton, Sasha2
BY 1:53.82 16Garcia, Ace WRS3
ASP 1:48.89 16Mease, Rolland FU184
VAN 1:53.42 19Ricker, Zane WRS5
VOLT 1:56.43 18Poulsen, Taylor WRS6
AVON 1:59.14 15Boyd, Tyson7
AVON 2:00.44 15Molloy, Andrew8

Heat   4 of 7   Prelims
UPAC 2:03.37Y 15Dahlquist, Jack B1
COUG 2:02.54Y 16Pollestad, Brock B2
SSS 2:47.24 16McGowan, Alex3
OA 2:00.89 17Granado, Brian4
COSA 2:00.93 15Ahlers, Cooper5
WVA 2:01.34Y 17Miller, Gavin B6
BSC 2:03.19Y 15Gannon, Ben B7
UN-01 2:03.43Y 17Meyer, Orin B8

Heat   5 of 7   Prelims
LAN 2:05.79Y 15Blackburn, Carson B1
UPAC 2:05.28Y 17Francesconi, Jj B2
COSA 2:05.08Y 18Carlstrom, Nick B3
HAST 2:03.93Y 15Combe, Jake B4
SSA 2:04.24Y 17Williams, Brennan B5
RPDS 2:05.19Y 17Coffman, Ezra B6
MAUI 2:05.47Y 13Ventura, Connor B7
COUG 2:05.79Y 15Armstrong, Jack B8

Heat   6 of 7   Prelims
PVST 2:08.20Y 15Hunt, Noah B1
CCAT 2:07.13Y 17Hansen, Jack B2
AST 2:06.76Y 16O'Brien, Dax B3
SHRK 2:05.80Y 16Foust, Lou B4
CCAT 2:05.92Y 18VanderToolen, Gidd B5
BEAR 2:07.13Y 14Mariana, Cason B6
COUG 2:07.23Y 17Gao, Luke B7
SDAT 2:08.59Y 17Patterson, Jonah B8

Heat   7 of 7   Prelims
1
2

RST 2:17.09Y 17Wells, Logan B3
SSA 2:08.77Y 17Newton, Ryan B4
SSS 2:10.23Y 18Seeds, Chance B5
RSC 2:23.07L 17Jordan, Alex B6

7
8

Event  23   Women 500 Yard Freestyle
Meet Record: 4:34.62 2013 Missy Franklin
Pool Record: 4:46.60 3/15/2025 Alexa McDevitt

NAT National Champs4:41.99
NA18 Nationals 18u4:46.29
JNAT Summer Juniors4:49.99
FU19 19-O Futures4:49.99
PSS Pro Swim Series4:53.59
FU18 18U Futures5:02.59
WRS WRS Summer5:09.03

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Heat   1 of 9   Prelims

VS 5:16.03 14Sullivan, Caroline1
UN-01 5:12.13 16Sobek, Tillie2
FLFN 5:08.56 15Baker, Bryn WRS3
SWAT 4:57.48 18Swigart, Ava FU184
CHAT 5:08.36 17Sorenson, Rori WRS5
BY 5:11.34 21Wieckowski, Kayla6
AVON 5:15.24 14Beidel, Madison7
RSC 5:16.47 15Pϐisterer, Luci8

Heat   2 of 9   Prelims
WTST 5:16.21 12Buelke, Quynn1
SMR 5:13.10 16Sautel, Khloe2
LAN 5:09.46 16Havens, Vayda3
SAW 4:58.11 16Hoisington, Brayleigh FU184
SAW 5:08.51 18Mueller, Anja WRS5
SAW 5:11.96 16Beelaert, Anna6
LGSC 5:15.74 18Koza, Becca7
AD 5:18.18 14Padilla, Alania8

Heat   3 of 9   Prelims
FLFN 5:21.75 17Wederquist, Lily1
SSS 5:20.14 17Nicholls, Rachel2
COSA 5:19.24 17Neukom, Trista3
PAC 5:18.39 17Magnuson, Violet4
BOZ 5:19.19 16Russell, Shelby5
HAST 5:19.70 16Favero, Sarah6
CHAT 5:21.55 16Zurias, Gabriela7
BEAR 5:22.38 15Merritt, Isabella8

Heat   4 of 9   Prelims
SAW 5:25.56 16Weak, Madeline1
HAST 5:24.93 16Johnson, Aspen2
FLFN 5:23.59 17Hart, Allison3
PAC 5:23.11 17Thoits, Lucy4
SWAT 5:23.30 17Bauman, Madison5
CHAT 5:23.76 15Powers, Evie6
COSA 5:25.37 16Switzer, Maggie7
BEAR 5:25.64 25Dean, Ella8



Idaho Central Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 3/13/2026  Page 3
2026 NW Spring Speedo Sectionals - Boise - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Sanction #: SR2603-CH02 R-1
Meet Program - Saturday Prelims

Heat   5 Prelims (#23 Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
SMR 5:26.79 17Ellerbee, Leah1
CRST 5:26.49 17Zaemann, Jordan2
LOVE 5:25.99 15Rogers, Hadley3
BSC 5:25.72 16Fernald, Josie4
WVA 5:25.84 16Smith, Mia5
FGSC 5:26.41 16Mazurkiewicz, Sophia6
SSS 5:26.49 16Greiner, Raegan7
BOZ 5:26.87 17Lilyquist, A.J.8

Heat   6 of 9   Prelims
ECSC 5:29.79Y 16Mjelde, Analeigh B1
FLFN 5:28.36 16Halleen, Sienna2
BOZ 5:27.37 16Kusak, June3
BLDR 5:26.98 17Jones, Reghan4
ROCK 5:27.18 14Martin, Kendall5
CCW 5:28.03 15Roberson, Guinevere6
MVM 5:29.12 17Thomson, Darah7
BY 5:29.80Y 17Birch, Keiser B8

Heat   7 of 9   Prelims
WVA 5:32.63Y 13Shaw, Anna B1
LOVE 5:32.00Y 16Irby, Kate B2
ROCK 5:30.74Y 16Camfferman, Charlotte B3
HAC 5:29.95Y 13Jacobsen, Corinne B4
CKAT 5:30.21Y 18Diver, Kaitlin B5
ROCK 5:31.38Y 14Hollingsworth, Blake B6
CHAT 5:32.26Y 17Reynolds, Izzy B7
FLFN 5:32.89Y 14Fischer, Ada B8

Heat   8 of 9   Prelims
HAC 5:36.77Y 14Roddy, Leila B1
CSC 5:35.60Y 13Garcia, Sienna B2
FLFN 5:34.71Y 14Murphy, Basil B3
SAW 5:33.91Y 16Majewski, Jillian B4
BOZ 5:34.39Y 17Maganito, Elina B5
CAST 5:35.49Y 17Towery, Karsten B6
ECSC 5:36.44Y 14Geske, Kolbie B7
SDAT 5:38.80Y 16Nielson, Jacie B8

Heat   9 of 9   Prelims
1

SWAT 5:00.45L 16Emry, Nina B2
RSC 5:48.38Y 15Ormond, Lily B3
LOVE 5:41.93Y 15Ruder, Jordan B4
UPAC 5:47.07Y 12Proctor, Audrey B5
SWAT 5:55.18Y 17Schmidt, Jezelle B6

7
8

Event  24   Men 500 Yard Freestyle
Meet Record: 4:19.32 3/1/2023 Chase Mueller
Pool Record: 4:21.90 3/15/2025 Quinton Cynor

NAT National Champs4:17.19
NA18 Nationals 18u4:23.99
JNAT Summer Juniors4:25.59
FU19 19-O Futures4:25.59
PSS Pro Swim Series4:28.79
FU18 18U Futures4:37.09
WRS WRS Summer4:45.94

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Heat   1 of 8   Prelims

KYAT 4:48.31 15Caballero-Scott, Cash1
FLFN 4:47.35 15Murphy, Tobin2
SWAT 4:43.09 17Bennett, Owen WRS3
CCAT 4:32.94 18Villarreal, Malachi FU184
VAN 4:37.65 19Ricker, Zane WRS5
KYAT 4:46.55 16Horne, Ryan6
VS 4:48.05 15Vargas, Brian7
SWAT 4:49.98 16Hill, Sawyer8

Heat   2 of 8   Prelims
SWAT 4:49.03 14Bennett, Trace1
COSA 4:47.77 16Harberts, Chance2
SSS 4:45.69 15Cooley, Theo WRS3
UN-UT 4:35.93 22Purcell, Ethan FU184
SWAT 4:39.04 16Teske, Ari WRS5
UN-01 4:46.94 17Meyer, Orin6
BSC 4:48.26 17Ziegler, Max7
HAST 4:50.04 16Brinton, Jackson8

Heat   3 of 8   Prelims
HAST 4:52.89 15Combe, Jake1
BOZ 4:52.38 15McColley, Quinn2
HAST 4:51.64 16George, Zander3
EVER 4:50.75 14Rothman, Nolan4
BOZ 4:51.12 18Belasco, Emery5
SSA 4:51.98 14Koske, Oliver6
MYST 4:52.47 16Delhomme, Pj7
COUG 4:53.05 18Pollestad, Nolan8

Heat   4 of 8   Prelims
SKA 4:55.98 15Lottermoser, Sean1
FLFN 4:54.11 15Mulloy, Connor2
LOVE 4:54.07 17Sasaki, Sam3
WVA 4:53.12 16Wesemann, Max4
PVST 4:53.81 15Enslinger, Zander5
EVER 4:54.09 16Pursley, Eddie6
HAST 4:55.46 17Topham, Asher7
BEAR 4:57.31 16Habib, Adam8
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2026 NW Spring Speedo Sectionals - Boise - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Sanction #: SR2603-CH02 R-1
Meet Program - Saturday Prelims

Heat   5 Prelims (#24 Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
FLFN 5:00.24 15Santini, Paden1
BLDR 4:59.23 15Milam, Mo2
RPDS 4:58.02 17Coffman, Ezra3
SWAT 4:57.42 16Nelson, Tanner4
SSS 4:58.00 18Seeds, Chance5
RSC 4:58.16 17Jordan, Alex6
MAC 4:59.64 16Chatriand, Beauden7
BOZ 5:00.53 16Odom, Keen8

Heat   6 of 8   Prelims
SHRK 5:04.63Y 16Foust, Lou B1
BEAR 5:01.89 14Mariana, Cason2
WAVE 5:01.68 17Roux, Louis3
ECSC 5:00.56 15Jessup, Milo4
FGSC 5:00.72 15Debois, Easton5
PAC 5:01.74 16Williams, Gus6
SWAT 4:29.65L 15Morgan, Benjamin7
SDAT 5:05.13Y 16VanSkiver, Owen B8

Heat   7 of 8   Prelims
NST 5:24.27Y 17Williams, Alexandre B1
CKAT 5:19.42Y 15Bailey, Schuler B2
BY 5:15.37Y 17Wood, Ian B3
BOZ 5:05.64Y 16Berg, Joji B4
NST 5:06.59Y 18McDonald, Sean B5
CAST 5:15.48Y 17Keith, Owen B6
LOVE 5:20.14Y 16Reed, Brogan B7

8
Heat   8 of 8   Prelims

1
2

COSA 5:10.35L 15Stockton, James B3
LAN 5:32.87Y 15Jorgensen, Gavin B4
BEAR 5:36.55Y 16Miller, Everett B5

6
7
8

Event  25   Women 100 Yard Breaststroke
Meet Record: 58.62 2009 Ariana Kukors
Pool Record: 1:02.43 11/8/2025 Sedona Stratton

NAT National Champs59.99
NA18 Nationals 18u1:01.59
JNAT Summer Juniors1:02.39
FU19 19-O Futures1:02.39
PSS Pro Swim Series1:03.09
FU18 18U Futures1:05.49
WRS WRS Summer1:07.46

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Heat   1 of 8   Prelims

VS 1:08.27 18Campbell, Marieka1
SSS 1:07.43 16Shoemaker, Bostyn WRS2
VS 1:06.88 17Ribellia, Aurelia WRS3
SAW 1:02.43 16Stratton, Sedona PSS4
VS 1:05.11 18Sullivan, Sadie FU185
BOZ 1:07.12 14Maganito, Maia WRS6
FLFN 1:07.95 15Dungca, Sydney7
MYST 1:08.76 16Hiday, Lila8

Heat   2 of 8   Prelims
CRST 1:08.33 15Zaemann, Raegan1
BEAR 1:07.74 14Edquid, Brinley2
FLFN 1:07.05 17Gray, Evie WRS3
BEAR 1:03.62 16Edquid, Reagan FU184
SV5B 1:05.56 18Tognoni, Bella WRS5
SWAT 1:07.37 17Tabino, Taylor WRS6
SAW 1:08.08 17Midgett, Gabriela7
BEAR 1:08.81 15Barr, Elizabeth8

Heat   3 of 8   Prelims
HAST 1:08.41 16Dyer, Avery1
COSA 1:07.94 14Plinske, Allison2
CCAT 1:07.06 15Turner, Layleigh WRS3
BSC 1:04.33 14Monterastelli, Milan FU184
CCAT 1:06.78 14Hong, Feiyu WRS5
NST 1:07.43 16Singkhaophet, Myah WRS6
BSC 1:08.19 18Li, Kimi7
MAUI 1:09.15 15Ventura, Alexa8

Heat   4 of 8   Prelims
COSA 1:09.81 16Bittner, London1
VAN 1:09.64 16Quist, Addy2
SDAT 1:09.47 16Nielson, Jacie3
LAN 1:09.26 16Plaisted, Emily4
BY 1:09.28 13Passanisi, Juliet5
VAN 1:09.63 18Martin, Suzka6
OA 1:09.70 16Whipple, Lucy7
UN-OR 1:09.98 18Fino, Sahara8
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2026 NW Spring Speedo Sectionals - Boise - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Sanction #: SR2603-CH02 R-1
Meet Program - Saturday Prelims

Heat   5 Prelims (#25 Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)
LOVE 1:11.17Y 17Lapp, Kelsey B1
COSA 1:10.62Y 17Rampe, Roxanna B2
UPAC 1:10.34 14Herchold, Reagan3
LOVE 1:10.13 16Clark, Parker4
WTST 1:10.33 13Vick, Mackenzie5
BOZ 1:10.42 16Russell, Shelby6
SDAT 1:11.14Y 15Greenhalgh, Mia B7
BLDR 1:11.53Y 14Danaher, Louella B8

Heat   6 of 8   Prelims
WWSC 1:14.34Y 16Smith, Madelyn B1
BLDR 1:14.18Y 17Jones, Reghan B2
HAST 1:13.06Y 14McCallson, Emma B3
LGSC 1:11.56Y 16Lynch, Rinnah B4
PVST 1:12.12Y 18Fenstermaker, Addi B5
EVER 1:13.60Y 18Dykema, Holly B6
MVM 1:14.19Y 17Thomson, Darah B7
WWSC 1:14.74Y 17Babbitt, Molly B8

Heat   7 of 8   Prelims
UPAC 1:17.15Y 16Kula, Samara B1
BSC 1:17.00Y 14Anderson, Cali B2
CSC 1:15.83Y 16Davis, Kiowa B3
ACES 1:15.03Y 14Altman, Olivia B4
PVST 1:15.19Y 14Johns, Payson B5
ROCK 1:16.54Y 16McFarlin, Carly B6
PAC 1:17.09Y 17Niemeyer, Claire B7
COSA 1:17.27Y 15Kabat, Ava B8

Heat   8 of 8   Prelims
1

RSC 1:21.46Y 15Ormond, Lily B2
BOZ 1:19.40Y 16Pizzato-Smith, Lola B3
MYST 1:17.65Y 15Rosenberg, Helen B4
RPDS 1:17.93Y 15Ruskin, Ellie B5
LOVE 1:19.69Y 16Irby, Kate B6
HAC 1:23.65Y 14Ballard, Boe B7

8

Event  26   Men 100 Yard Breaststroke
Meet Record: 51.28 3/15/2025 Campbell McKean
Pool Record: 51.28 3/15/2025 Campbell McKean

NAT National Champs52.49
NA18 Nationals 18u53.99
JNAT Summer Juniors54.99
FU19 19-O Futures54.99
PSS Pro Swim Series55.49
FU18 18U Futures57.99
WRS WRS Summer59.79

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Heat   1 of 11   Prelims

HAST 59.31 17Stevens, Zack WRS1
SSA 58.94 16Hughes, Austin WRS2
CHAT 58.58 18Bridge, Benny WRS3
UN-01 55.04 19McCoy, Jake PSS4
BSC 57.83 17Thomas, Everett FU185
SPL 58.67 17Dagdagan, Wreyn WRS6
COSA 59.19 17Wurtz, Caleb WRS7
CCAT 59.76 17Campbell, Gabe WRS8

Heat   2 of 11   Prelims
MVM 59.47 18Attebury, Chaz WRS1
JHSR 59.05 15Reimer, Warren WRS2
CHAT 58.59 15Judkins, Berrett WRS3
SWAT 57.09 18Beck, Aiden FU184
AVON 57.85 17Molloy, Brian FU185
SFR 58.68 15Ross, Colin WRS6
SWAS 59.23 18Duerkop, Zach WRS7
BOZ 59.94 17McColley, Calahan8

Heat   3 of 11   Prelims
SWAT 59.50 15Bentley, Cason WRS1
CHAT 59.06 18Powers, Thomas WRS2
BSC 58.66 17Hahn, Jay WRS3
CHAT 57.83 22Wesemann, Sohnnie FU184
SKA 58.27 17Lin, Brandon WRS5
VOLT 58.93 18Poulsen, Taylor WRS6
UPAC 59.29 18Forrest, William WRS7
BY 59.96 17Bokma, Kael8

Heat   4 of 11   Prelims
HAST 1:00.56 16Christensen, Noah1
BOZ 1:00.26 18Belasco, Emery2
EVER 1:00.13 17Giesing, Ian3
CSC 1:00.01 14Davis, Jedidiah4
GACC 1:00.03 15Jacobs, Owen5
MM 1:00.18 17Anderson, Wilder6
UPAC 1:00.45 16Horton, Davis7
AD 1:00.67 15Brainard, Cain8
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2026 NW Spring Speedo Sectionals - Boise - 3/12/2026 to 3/15/2026

Sanction #: SR2603-CH02 R-1
Meet Program - Saturday Prelims

Heat   5 Prelims (#26 Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)
STRY 1:01.34 18Posner, Finn1
MAC 1:01.10 15Bernhardt, Brayden2
LOVE 1:00.95 16Christensen, Cooper3
CAST 1:00.94 17Cushman, Dawson4
COSA 1:00.94 16Marcum, Emmett5
BOZ 1:01.00 16Odom, Keen6
PVST 1:01.30 16Major, Deacon7
RPDS 1:01.52 18Donaldson, Max8

Heat   6 of 11   Prelims
CVM 1:02.22 17Skinner, Brigham1
RPDS 1:01.94 15Liberman, Ryder2
COUG 1:01.81 15Gu, Kevin3
CHAT 1:01.58 17Shupe, Andrew4
PAC 1:01.78 18Dix, Caleb5
CSC 1:01.92 18Davis, Tobi6
EVER 1:02.05 17McLuskey, Ethan7
CSC 1:02.25 16Guinotte Cordero, Malachi8

Heat   7 of 11   Prelims
CCAT 1:03.17 17Rogers, Luca1
SAW 1:02.87 14Cheng, Hank2
BSC 1:02.45 16Parks, Liam3
HAST 1:02.31 17Brown, Carter4
BY 1:02.35 16Roy, Connor5
BLDR 1:02.59 16Garnett, Joseph6
PAC 1:03.02 17Komakhuk, Agie7
RPDS 1:13.14L 15Roberts, Ben8

Heat   8 of 11   Prelims
BY 1:03.49Y 17Mitchell, Jaden B1
AVON 1:03.29Y 16Sipes, Tennyson B2
WAVE 1:13.55L 17Roux, Louis3
CCAT 1:13.39L 14Stafford, Macen4
BLDR 1:13.46L 16Sherman, Max5
SDAT 1:03.25Y 18Holdstock, Maxwell B6
CCAT 1:03.39Y 15Ingram, Kyle B7
OA 1:03.54Y 15Van Klooster, Rex B8

Heat   9 of 11   Prelims
BSC 1:04.59Y 17Brown, Jacek B1
BEAR 1:04.25Y 15Vorholzer, Preston B2
MVM 1:03.93Y 16Brown, Kyler B3
UN-01 1:03.58Y 18West, Elliott B4
HAST 1:03.66Y 18Smith, Jeff B5
CCAT 1:04.22Y 15Rogers, Samuel B6
COSA 1:04.56Y 19Newell, Sawyer B7
GAC 1:04.70Y 16Joo, Evan B8

Heat   10 of 11   Prelims
PVST 1:06.61Y 16Jones, Gareth B1
VS 1:06.08Y 16Hobson, Sam B2
CCAT 1:05.06Y 17Hansen, Jack B3
AST 1:04.90Y 16O'Brien, Dax B4
SSA 1:04.97Y 17Newton, Ryan B5
EVER 1:05.18Y 17Salmen, Gordon B6
BLDR 1:06.25Y 17Taylor, Dane B7
PVST 1:06.70Y 15Enslinger, Zander B8

Heat   11 of 11   Prelims
1

GAC 1:09.97Y 16Liu, Morris B2
VS 1:08.68Y 17Doiron, Noah B3
BY 1:06.76Y 17Wood, Ian B4
COUG 1:08.45Y 17Gao, Luke B5
GAC 1:08.72Y 14Magdas, Andy B6
GFST 1:11.95Y 17Jay, Jaricho B7

8

Event  27   Women 100 Yard Butterϐly
Meet Record: 51.83 3/1/2022 Lucerne Bell
Pool Record: 52.83 3/15/2025 Clare Watson

NAT National Champs52.19
NA18 Nationals 18u53.29
JNAT Summer Juniors54.09
FU19 19-O Futures54.09
PSS Pro Swim Series54.69
FU18 18U Futures56.59
WRS WRS Summer58.19

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Heat   1 of 11   Prelims

SSS 59.78 17Atkinson, Anya1
ASC 59.35 16Schmidt, Leonie-Jean2
SWAT 58.55 18Furqueron, Eliza3
FLFN 53.89 15Perry, Grace JNAT4
SWAT 57.59 18Swigart, Ava WRS5
SWAS 59.00 15Dicamillo, Alina6
UN-01 59.58 15Opalka, Catherine7
WTST 1:00.20 15Vick, Riley8

Heat   2 of 11   Prelims
BOZ 59.97 17Maganito, Elina1
WVA 59.41 16Smith, Mia2
WWSC 58.79 14Schindler, Violette3
BEAR 55.21 16Edquid, Reagan FU184
BSC 57.97 17Giffen, Katelyn WRS5
SSS 59.12 16Whitney, Daisy6
VOLT 59.61 18Grimes, Mahealani7
VOLT 1:00.29 17Balsmeier, Abigail8

Heat   3 of 11   Prelims
CAST 1:00.02 16Maykuth, Allie1
BSC 59.45 14Monterastelli, Milan2
SWAT 58.83 17Tabino, Taylor3
LGSC 56.92 18Koza, Becca WRS4
SAW 58.44 17Midgett, Gabriela5
OA 59.14 17McElwee, Sydney6
OA 59.71 17Doretto, Greta7
BLDR 1:00.34 15Footdale, Virginia8
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Sanction #: SR2603-CH02 R-1
Meet Program - Saturday Prelims

Heat   4 Prelims (#27 Women 100 Yard Butterϐly)
WWSC 1:00.76 16Smith, Madelyn1
LAN 1:00.57 16Kearns, Sara2
AD 1:00.51 14Padilla, Alania3
COSA 1:00.44 17Rampe, Roxanna4
HAST 1:00.46 16Favero, Sarah5
ECSC 1:00.52 14Geske, Kolbie6
HAST 1:00.58 16Dyer, Avery7
SDAT 1:00.78 15Greenhalgh, Mia8

Heat   5 of 11   Prelims
COSA 1:01.43Y 14Plinske, Allison B1
BY 1:01.30Y 18Campbell, Stacia B2
AST 1:01.01 17Mullinax, Zaylee3
UPAC 1:00.87 18Gertseva, Nicole4
COSA 1:00.90 16Bittner, London5
VS 1:08.97L 14Sullivan, Caroline6
BOZ 1:01.42Y 14Maganito, Maia B7
VS 1:01.44Y 18Sutton, Lindsay B8

Heat   6 of 11   Prelims
WWSC 1:02.19Y 17Babbitt, Molly B1
EVER 1:01.80Y 17Heard, Hanna B2
FLFN 1:01.63Y 17Gray, Evie B3
SSS 1:01.45Y 16Greiner, Raegan B4
BEAR 1:01.59Y 15Barr, Elizabeth B5
FLFN 1:01.68Y 14Murphy, Basil B6
ROCK 1:02.00Y 16Cox, Brielle B7
BOZ 1:02.29Y 16Pizzato-Smith, Lola B8

Heat   7 of 11   Prelims
CKAT 1:03.27Y 18Diver, Kaitlin B1
CCAT 1:03.02Y 14Hong, Feiyu B2
CAST 1:02.65Y 18Young, Taylor B3
LOVE 1:02.37Y 15Ruder, Jordan B4
EVER 1:02.62Y 16Gillaspie, Mica B5
MYST 1:02.86Y 16Hiday, Lila B6
SSA 1:03.03Y 15Fournier, Anya B7
SPL 1:03.76Y 18Bitterman, Peyton B8

Heat   8 of 11   Prelims
OA 1:05.56Y 17Frazier, Ada B1
AST 1:04.86Y 15Lind, Harper B2
PAC 1:04.23Y 17Niemeyer, Claire B3
BLDR 1:03.80Y 15Daelli, Alessia B4
FLFN 1:04.10Y 14Fischer, Ada B5
CAST 1:04.33Y 17Towery, Karsten B6
FGSC 1:05.04Y 16Mazurkiewicz, Sophia B7
SKA 1:05.70Y 15Mottley, Addy B8

Heat   9 of 11   Prelims
EVER 1:06.24Y 18Hansen, Kaiyah B1
LAKE 1:06.01Y 17Stene, Amelia Stene B2
MYST 1:05.90Y 15Rosenberg, Helen B3
VS 1:05.79Y 17Ribellia, Aurelia B4
PVST 1:05.89Y 14Johns, Payson B5
CSC 1:05.98Y 15Kester, Megan B6
BLDR 1:06.02Y 14Hickory, Sage B7
BEAR 1:06.47Y 15Walker, Anna B8

Heat   10 of 11   Prelims
NST 1:08.28Y 16Hussmann, Liv B1
RPDS 1:08.14Y 15Ruskin, Ellie B2
FLFN 1:07.35Y 17Hart, Allison B3
OA 1:06.64Y 15Elder, Jane B4
AVON 1:07.26Y 14Thompson, Paisley B5
PVST 1:07.55Y 18Fenstermaker, Addi B6
VS 1:08.21Y 18Campbell, Marieka B7
SWAT 1:08.58Y 17Richards, Anjali B8

Heat   11 of 11   Prelims
1

UN-OR 1:12.28Y 18Fino, Sahara B2
HAC 1:11.74Y 14Ballard, Boe B3
EVER 1:08.75Y 18Dykema, Holly B4
HAC 1:08.94Y 13Jacobsen, Corinne B5
SWAT 1:12.18Y 16Emry, Nina B6
BEAR 1:23.07Y 13Merritt, Madelyn B7

8

Event  28   Men 100 Yard Butterϐly
Meet Record: 45.51 2014 Roland Schoeman
Pool Record: 46.46 3/15/2025 Campbell McKean

NAT National Champs45.99
NA18 Nationals 18u47.49
JNAT Summer Juniors48.19
FU19 19-O Futures48.19
PSS Pro Swim Series48.69
FU18 18U Futures50.59
WRS WRS Summer52.61

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Heat   1 of 15   Prelims

BSC 53.06 16Fong, Braydon1
VAN 52.22 17Crossler, Noah WRS2
MAC 51.56 16Lindley, James WRS3
UN-UT 49.47 22Purcell, Ethan FU184
BSC 50.98 17Thomas, Everett WRS5
BOZ 52.13 17McColley, Calahan WRS6
ARA 52.77 18Yu, Kevin7
VS 53.16 16Hobson, Sam8

Heat   2 of 15   Prelims
MM 53.07 17Waxler, Nathaniel1
NST 52.34 15Burgi, Zeke WRS2
SWAS 51.82 18Duerkop, Zach WRS3
UN-UT 50.34 21Spencer, Karson FU184
UN-UT 51.08 23Ho, Jonah WRS5
AVON 52.13 15Boyd, Tyson WRS6
COSA 52.82 16Harberts, Chance7
BSC 53.21 17Ziegler, Max8
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Sanction #: SR2603-CH02 R-1
Meet Program - Saturday Prelims

Heat   3 Prelims (#28 Men 100 Yard Butterϐly)
SSS 53.09 15Atkinson, Alex1
SWAT 52.44 17Bennett, Owen WRS2
PAC 52.04 17Komakhuk, Agie WRS3
MYST 50.38 18McElwee, Teague FU184
SSA 51.11 16Hughes, Austin WRS5
MAUI 52.15 16Ong, Ryan WRS6
AVON 52.95 15Molloy, Andrew7
CHAT 53.24 22Wesemann, Sohnnie8

Heat   4 of 15   Prelims
BLDR 53.75 16Rajpal, Kai1
SWAT 53.67 14Bennett, Trace2
CCAT 53.47 17Campbell, Gabe3
SPL 53.32 17Takara, Grey4
PVST 53.42 16Hoopes, Cooper5
SPL 53.66 17Dagdagan, Wreyn6
BSC 53.71 17Brown, Jacek7
VS 53.78 15Vargas, Brian8

Heat   5 of 15   Prelims
SWAT 54.16 16Compton, Sasha1
HAST 54.05 16Christensen, Noah2
SSS 53.98 15Cooley, Theo3
RPDS 53.85 17Wigman-Castillo, Sam4
COSA 53.96 17Wurtz, Caleb5
PAC 54.04 16Bringman, Jimbo6
WVA 54.12 16Wesemann, Max7
BOZ 54.16 15Belasco, Ollie8

Heat   6 of 15   Prelims
CVM 54.58 18Kwant, Kyler1
CHAT 54.54 17Shupe, Andrew2
SWAS 54.41 16Eftekhar, Jackson3
EVER 54.17 17Oberdorf, Tyler4
VOLT 54.24 16Grimes, Rangi5
BY 54.46 17Toomey, Brooks6
CCAT 54.55 17Campbell, Max7
WVA 54.71 17Miller, Gavin8

Heat   7 of 15   Prelims
SSA 54.98 17Williams, Brennan1
CCAT 54.96 17Lewis, Tyson2
BY 54.79 16Garcia, Ace3
EVER 54.75 17McLuskey, Ethan4
SDAT 54.78 16James, Sebastian5
SFR 54.82 15Ross, Colin6
VS 54.96 16Sullivan, Liam7
UPAC 55.03 24Francis, Jaden8

Heat   8 of 15   Prelims
SWAT 55.43Y 16Nelson, Tanner B1
BEAR 55.33Y 16Oldham, Sean B2
UN-01 58.86L 19McCoy, Jake3
HSC 55.05 16Chun, Connor4
EVER 55.11 18De Jager, Zander5
FLFN 1:02.00L 15Mulloy, Connor6
CCAT 55.39Y 14Stafford, Macen B7
LAN 55.54Y 15Blackburn, Carson B8

Heat   9 of 15   Prelims
SDAT 56.04Y 17Patterson, Jonah B1
HAST 56.00Y 17Topham, Asher B2
BSC 55.85Y 17Hahn, Jay B3
NST 55.73Y 18McDonald, Sean B4
CSC 55.79Y 18Davis, Tobi B5
VS 55.87Y 17Doiron, Noah B6
SDAT 56.03Y 16VanSkiver, Owen B7
PAC 56.06Y 16Williams, Gus B8

Heat   10 of 15   Prelims
COSA 56.63Y 17Miller, Lucas B1
KYAT 56.43Y 15Morris, Elliot B2
SWAS 56.31Y 14Eller, Ciaran B3
BLDR 56.25Y 16Garnett, Joseph B4
GFST 56.26Y 17Jay, Jaricho B5
STRY 56.37Y 18Posner, Finn B6
PVST 56.60Y 15Hunt, Noah B7
CSC 56.73Y 16Guinotte Cordero, Malachi B8

Heat   11 of 15   Prelims
MVM 57.19Y 18Attebury, Chaz B1
RPDS 56.97Y 18Donaldson, Max B2
BEAR 56.91Y 16Habib, Adam B3
BSC 56.74Y 16Parks, Liam B4
GAC 56.87Y 16Joo, Evan B5
MAUI 56.92Y 13Ventura, Connor B6
LOVE 57.12Y 15Tatar, Wyatt B7
COSA 57.33Y 15Fistani, Blake B8

Heat   12 of 15   Prelims
CCAT 57.64Y 15Rogers, Samuel B1
OA 57.62Y 17Granado, Brian B2
CAST 57.59Y 17Keith, Owen B3
BLDR 57.38Y 17Taylor, Dane B4
SWAT 57.52Y 15Bentley, Cason B5
COUG 57.60Y 15Armstrong, Jack B6
MVM 57.63Y 16Brown, Kyler B7
HAST 57.75Y 17Stevens, Zack B8

Heat   13 of 15   Prelims
GAC 58.46Y 14Magdas, Andy B1
RPDS 57.97Y 15Roberts, Ben B2
COSA 57.78Y 16Marcum, Emmett B3
SKA 57.76Y 14Lin, Ryder B4
BEAR 57.78Y 16Miller, Everett B5
FGSC 57.80Y 15Debois, Easton B6
UPAC 58.39Y 17Francesconi, Jj B7
GACC 58.90Y 15Jacobs, Owen B8

Heat   14 of 15   Prelims
HAST 1:03.30Y 17Brown, Carter B1
COSA 1:02.33Y 15Stockton, James B2
BOZ 1:01.46Y 16Berg, Joji B3
BY 1:00.14Y 17Mitchell, Jaden B4
NST 1:00.33Y 17Williams, Alexandre B5
STRY 1:01.98Y 22Kono, Ben B6
LAN 1:02.95Y 15Jorgensen, Gavin B7
COSA 1:04.05Y 19Newell, Sawyer B8
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Sanction #: SR2603-CH02 R-1
Meet Program - Saturday Prelims

Heat   15 Prelims (#28 Men 100 Yard Butterϐly)
1
2

GAC 1:25.05Y 16Liu, Morris B3
CCW 1:18.40Y 14Harvey, Nick B4
RST 1:19.60Y 17Wells, Logan B5
BLDR 1:13.62L 17Kembel, Carter B6

7
8

Event  29   Women 800 Yard Freestyle Relay
Meet Record: 7:14.12 2010 STAR-CO

K. Naze, J. Mattern, C. Piehl, M. Franklin
Pool Record: 7:31.52 11/22/2025 University of Idaho

Lenarz, Heasman, Mason, Borke

JNAT Summer Juniors7:28.29
WRS WRS Summer8:14.49

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Heat   1 of 3   Finals

 1
 2
 3
A 8:17.56Hilltop Aquatic4
 5
 6
 7
 8

Heat   2 of 3   Finals - Swimming with Finals
 1
 2
A 8:39.08Coeur D'Alene Ar3
B 8:27.98Sawtooth Aquatic4
A 8:32.56Evergreen Swim T5
 6
 7
 8

Heat   3 of 3   Finals - Swimming with Finals
A 8:14.56Castle Rock Swim1
A 8:10.91Boise Swim Club WRS2
A 8:01.87Boulder Swim Tea WRS3
A 7:30.68Sawtooth Aquatic WRS4
A 7:51.12Spokane Waves Aq WRS5
A 8:04.14Spokane Sea Serp WRS6
A 8:11.27University Place WRS7
 8

Event  30   Men 800 Yard Freestyle Relay
Meet Record: 6:34.90 2018 THSC-OR

E. Luc, C. Corbeau, M. Nosack, T. Martinez
Pool Record: 6:38.23 3/15/2025 Bend Swim Club

H Short, C McKean, B Egeland, L Egeland

JNAT Summer Juniors6:45.49
WRS WRS Summer7:38.69

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Heat   1 of 3   Finals

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
A 8:24.58LHilltop Aquatic6
 7
 8

Heat   2 of 3   Finals - Swimming with Finals
A NTGold's Aquatics1
A 7:38.03Aquabear Swim Te WRS2
A 7:31.13Missoula Aquatic WRS3
A 7:23.33Boise Swim Club WRS4
A 7:29.45South Davis Aqua WRS5
A 7:34.84University Place WRS6
A 9:28.24LGold's Aquatic C7
 8

Heat   3 of 3   Finals - Swimming with Finals
B 7:22.69Spokane Waves Aq WRS1
A 7:17.92Portneuf Valley WRS2
A 7:13.56Clearϐield City WRS3
A 6:59.02Avon Swim Club WRS4
A 7:07.58Spokane Waves Aq WRS5
A 7:14.03Colorado Springs WRS6
A 7:20.49Evergreen Swim T WRS7
A 7:22.80Boulder Swim Tea WRS8


